



**PCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20174
 Project No.: SAP 059-597-002, SAP 059-599-091
 Bid Opening: 08/08/2017 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-597-002 - Hatfield bridge replacement				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		Henning Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2104.509 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
2	2412.511 14X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$850.00	\$34,850.00	\$835.00	\$34,235.00	\$950.00	\$38,950.00	\$925.00	\$37,925.00	\$1,135.00	\$46,535.00
3	2412.511 14X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$900.00	\$36,900.00	\$860.00	\$35,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$958.00	\$39,278.00	\$900.00	\$36,900.00
4	2412.512 14X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,483.00	\$14,966.00	\$6,795.00	\$13,590.00
5	2412.512 14x6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,991.00	\$17,982.00	\$11,550.00	\$23,100.00
6	2451.503 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CU YD	302	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	\$18.00	\$5,436.00	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	\$15.30	\$4,620.60
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	CU YD	174	\$36.00	\$6,264.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00	\$45.00	\$7,830.00	\$30.00	\$5,220.00
8	2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	118	\$60.00	\$7,080.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$60.00	\$7,080.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00
9	2557.603 5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LIN FT	184	\$6.50	\$1,196.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$6.00	\$1,104.00
10	2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LIN FT	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-597-002					\$129,700.00		\$125,585.00		\$140,956.00		\$135,421.00		\$146,069.60
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-597-002							-3.17%		8.68%		4.41%		12.62%

Project: SAP 059-599-091 - Fountain Prairie Bridge (Rd#79)				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		Henning Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
2	2104.501 REMOVE FENCE	LF	120	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$4.75	\$570.00
3	2211.501 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	24	\$14.50	\$348.00	\$16.00	\$384.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$16.00	\$384.00
5	2412.511 16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	41	\$1,050.00	\$43,050.00	\$1,025.00	\$42,025.00	\$1,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$1,068.00	\$43,788.00	\$1,285.00	\$52,685.00
4	2412.511 16X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	41	\$1,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$1,065.00	\$43,665.00	\$1,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$1,110.00	\$45,510.00	\$1,085.00	\$43,665.00
7	2412.512 16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,834.00	\$17,668.00	\$7,550.00	\$15,100.00
6	2412.512 16X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,988.00	\$23,976.00	\$14,385.00	\$28,770.00
8	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00
9	2451.503 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CY	324	\$14.50	\$4,698.00	\$15.00	\$4,860.00	\$18.00	\$5,832.00	\$12.00	\$3,888.00	\$15.00	\$4,860.00
10	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (LV)	CY	198	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$48.00	\$9,504.00	\$22.00	\$4,356.00
11	2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CY	134	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$59.00	\$7,906.00
14	2557.603 3 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$960.00
12	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$45.50	\$182.00

Project: SAP 059-599-091 - Fountain Prairie Bridge (Rd#79)				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC		Henning Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
13	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$63.00	\$252.00
15	2573.603 BIOROLL	LF	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.90	\$725.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$3.25	\$812.50
16	2575.501 SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
17	2575.502 SEED, MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	45	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$4.50	\$202.50	\$3.40	\$153.00
18	2575.511 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
19	2575.519 DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$68.00	\$68.00
20	2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, CATEGORY 4N	SY	712	\$3.50	\$2,492.00	\$1.60	\$1,139.20	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$3.00	\$2,136.00	\$1.80	\$1,281.60
21	2575.555 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-091					\$187,415.50		\$156,013.20		\$164,131.00		\$172,967.50		\$179,895.10
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-091							-16.76%		-12.42%		-7.71%		-4.01%
Totals for Contract 20174					\$317,115.50		\$281,598.20		\$305,087.00		\$308,388.50		\$325,964.70
% of Estimate for Contract 20174							-11.20%		-3.79%		-2.75%		2.79%

Project: SAP 059-597-002 - Hatfield bridge replacement				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Quam Construction Company Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2104.509 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,810.00	\$6,810.00
2	2412.511 14X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$850.00	\$34,850.00	\$1,268.00	\$51,988.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,330.00	\$54,530.00
3	2412.511 14X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	41	\$900.00	\$36,900.00	\$1,316.00	\$53,956.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$55,350.00
4	2412.512 14X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,666.00	\$19,332.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,035.00	\$12,070.00
5	2412.512 14X6 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,778.00	\$23,556.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
6	2451.503 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CU YD	302	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	\$14.00	\$4,228.00	\$15.00	\$4,530.00	\$24.50	\$7,399.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	CU YD	174	\$36.00	\$6,264.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00	\$43.00	\$7,482.00
8	2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	118	\$60.00	\$7,080.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$66.00	\$7,788.00
9	2557.603 5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LIN FT	184	\$6.50	\$1,196.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$920.00
10	2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LIN FT	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-597-002					\$129,700.00		\$175,220.00		\$180,600.00		\$167,409.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-597-002							35.10%		39.24%		29.07%
Project: SAP 059-599-091 - Fountain Prairie Bridge (Rd#79)				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Quam Construction Company Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2	2104.501 REMOVE FENCE	LF	120	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.25	\$150.00
3	2211.501 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	24	\$14.50	\$348.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$21.00	\$504.00
4	2412.511 16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	41	\$1,050.00	\$43,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$69,700.00	\$1,805.00	\$74,005.00
5	2412.511 16X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	41	\$1,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$76,875.00
7	2412.512 16X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,635.00	\$13,270.00
6	2412.512 16X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,480.00	\$18,960.00
8	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,925.00	\$16,925.00
9	2451.503 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	324	\$14.50	\$4,698.00	\$15.00	\$4,860.00	\$12.00	\$3,888.00	\$24.23	\$7,850.52
10	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (LV)	C Y	198	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$35.00	\$6,930.00	\$43.00	\$8,514.00
11	2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	134	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$55.00	\$7,370.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$66.00	\$8,844.00
14	2557.603 3 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
12	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
13	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
15	2573.603 BIOROLL	LF	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.90	\$725.00	\$2.90	\$725.00
16	2575.501 SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
17	2575.502 SEED, MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	45	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00
18	2575.511 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
19	2575.519 DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
20	2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$3.50	\$2,492.00	\$1.60	\$1,139.20	\$1.60	\$1,139.20	\$1.60	\$1,139.20
21	2575.555 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-091					\$187,415.50		\$216,404.20		\$217,737.20		\$263,706.72
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-091							15.47%		16.18%		40.71%

Project: SAP 059-599-091 - Fountain Prairie Bridge (Rd#79)				Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		Riley Bros Construction Inc		Quam Construction Company Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Totals for Contract 20174				\$317,115.50		\$391,624.20		\$398,337.20		\$431,115.72
	% of Estimate for Contract 20174						23.50%		25.61%		35.95%